

24.01.2025

CS No. 98/25

Mehta Inter State Transport Co. vs. Shailesh Kumar

Fresh suit received on assignment, it be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. S.C Chaturvedi, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that although he has filed the present suit under the provisions of Order 37 CPC, the same may be treated as an ordinary suit.

Separate statement of the Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff is recorded to this effect.

In view of the separate statement, **the present suit is treated as an ordinary suit.**

Issue summons of the present suit upon the defendant on filing of PF/RC/Speed Post.

List on **07.04.2025.**

Sachin Sood
DJ-01, Central, THC
Delhi