

22.07.2025

Present: Ld Counsel for plaintiff.
Proxy Counsel for defendant.

Mediation proceedings are stated to have been failed.

Replication filed on behalf of plaintiff. Copy supplied.

Parties are directed to file their affidavit of admission denial of documents with advance copy to the opposite side.

List for framing of issues on **08.10.2025**.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/22.07.2025.