

14 CS DJ 98/25

M/S MEHTA INTERSTATE TRANSPORT CORPORATION
Vs.
SHAILESH KUMAR TRIPATHI

16.03.2026

Present: Sh. S.C Chaturvedi, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Indrajeet, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

Matter is listed for PE today.

Ld. counsel for the defendant has filed on record the List of Witnesses on behalf of defendant. Same are taken on record.

Adjournment prayed on behalf of the Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff stating that the witness is not in Delhi. Not opposed.

List for PE on **18.05.2026**.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC: Delhi:16.03.2026