

17 CS DJ 98/25

M/S MEHTA INTERSTATE TRANSPORT CORPORATION
Vs.
SHAILESH KUMAR TRIPATHI

18.05.2026

Lawyer's are abstaining from work today.

Present: Sh. Bhupender, employee on behalf of plaintiff.
None for the defendant.

Matter is at the stage of PE.

Since, Lawyer's are abstaining from work today, no adverse order is being passed today.

List for PE on **12.08.2026**.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/18.05.2026